06-30-2004 FORM PTO-1595 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC 11-14-03 SHEET Patent and Trademark Office 102780280 Mail Stop Assignments **Commissioner for Patents** P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 [X] First-Class Mail [] Certified Mail To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Firetrace Limited David L. Melton 18 Winston Avenue Street Address: Unit 22, Knightsdale Road Ipswich IP4 3LS Ipswich 1P1 4JJ United Kingdom United Kingdom Brissco Equipment Limited Cater Road Bristol BS13 7TX United Kingdom Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 3. Nature of Conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other Execution Date: May 4, 2004 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) U.S. Patent No. 5,276,433 issued January 4, 1994 Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1] should be mailed: Bourque & Associates, P.A. 835 Hanover Street, Suite 301 Manchester, NH 03104 X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account

9. Statement and signature.

01 Ft:A021

06/20/2004 NGETACHE 00000085 5276433

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Richard J. Musgrave,

40.00 DP

ATTORNEY DOCKET: DUMMETT-04001

Name of Attorney of Record Attorney Registration No. 44,960

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

8. Deposit account number:

02-3285

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: [3]

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, BRISSCO EQUIPMENT LIMITED, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Great Britain and residing at Cater Road, BRISTOL, BS13 7TX, United Kingdom, and DAVID L MELTON a British citizen of 18 Winston Avenue, IPSWICH, IP4 3LS, United Kingdom (jointly referred to as "Assignors") are the joint owners of U.S. Patent No. 5,276,433, issued January 4, 1994;

Whereas Firetrace Limited ("Assignee"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Great Britain and residing at Unit 22, Knightsdale Road, Ipswich, IP1 4JJ, United Kingdom, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under U.S. Patent No. 5,276,433 and all other rights in the United States to the inventions covered thereby;

Now, therefore, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged by both parties, the Assignors hereby sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee all that right, title and interest in, to and under U.S. Patent No. 5,276,433 owned by the Assignors, and any and all letters patents that may be obtained by the Assignee through any continuations, divisions, renewals, or substitutes thereof, as well as any letters patent that may result from any reissues or re-examinations thereof, the same to be held by the Assignee and/or any of its successors, assigns or other legal representative, to the end of the term or terms for which said letters patent of the United States are or may be granted or reissued as fully entirely as the same would have been held by the said Assignors if this assignment, sale and transfer had not

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 015503 FRAME: 0936 been made, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said patent, with the right to sue for, and collect the same.

Assignors hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

Assignors further covenant that Assignee will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to U.S. Patent No. 5,276,433 and the invention disclosed and claimed therein as may be known and accessible to Assignors and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce U.S. Patent No. 5,276,433 which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

| IN WI | TNESS WHER | EOF, We have hereunto set our hands this $4^{\prime\prime\prime\prime}$ | day |
|-------|------------|---|-----|
| of | MAY | _ 2004. | |

Signed for and on behalf of BRISSCO EQUIPMENT LIMITED

by:

Signed by David L. Melton

RECORDED: 06/28/2004

Page 2 of 2

REEL: 015503 FRAME: 0937